CH \$240.00 8683460

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carlton Fields Jorden Burt, P.A.		02/28/2019	Professional Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carlton Fields, P.A.	
Street Address:	4221 W. Boy Scout Blvd.	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	Professional Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86834604	EXPECT FOCUS	
Serial Number:	86414917	I OBJECT! A BLOG ON PRESERVATION OF ERRO	
Serial Number:	86473856	CLASSIFIED	
Serial Number:	86473893	INSIDE IMMIGRATION COMPLIANCE	
Serial Number:	86473887	INSIDE EB-5	
Serial Number:	86473875	PROPERTYCASUALTYFOCUS	
Serial Number:	78966310	EXPECT FOCUS	
Serial Number:	78387860	EXPECT FOCUS	
Serial Number:	77211279	REINSURANCE FOCUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-244-8246

Email: jriola@carltonfields.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Sarnoff Riola
Address Line 1: 200 S. Orange Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

TRADEMARK REEL: 006650 FRAME: 0242

900499427

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Sarnoff Riola	
SIGNATURE:	/jill sarnoff riola/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2019	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=CF Change of Name#page1.tif		
source=CF Change of Name#page2.tif		
source=CF Change of Name#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006650 FRAME: 0243

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

SEURETARY OF STATE ALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

2019 FEB 28 PM 3: 49

CARLTON FIELDS JORDEN BURT, P.A.

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 621.13 and 607.1007(4) of the Florida Statutes, Carlton Fields Jorden Burt, P.A., a Florida professional corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Carlton Fields Jorden Burt, P.A.
- 2. The Board of Directors and its shareholders have approved and adopted by all necessary corporate action the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation ("Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation") as attached hereto.
- 3. In connection with the amendment and restatement of the Corporation's articles of incorporation, Article I of the articles of incorporation of the Corporation ("<u>Articles of Incorporation</u>") was amended by deleting Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation in its entirety and replaced to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I. <u>Name</u>

The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Carlton Fields, P.A."

- 4. In an action taken by written consent pursuant to Section 607.0821 of the Florida Statutes, effective February 26, 2019, the Board of Directors of the Corporation unanimously approved the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, including the amendment set forth in Section 3 of this Certificate (the "Amendment") and recommended that the shareholders of the Corporation approve the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, including the Amendments In an action taken by written consent pursuant to Section 607.0704, on February 28, 2019, the Corporation had received from holders of outstanding shares of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon the unanimous approval of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, including the Amendment. Accordingly, Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, including the Amendment, were approved and adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on February 28, 2019.
- 5. Pursuant to the foregoing, the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation shall supersede and the original Articles of Incorporation and all amendments thereto.

Dated this 28th day of February, 2019.

[Signature on Next Page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006650 FRAME: 0244

Carlton Fields Jordan Burt, P.A.

Linda L. Fleming

Secretary

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.

Attorneys at Law

In accordance with Sections 621.13, 607.1003, and 607.1007 of the Florida Statutes, Carlton Fields, P.A., a Florida professional service corporation formed pursuant to Chapter 621 of the Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I Name of Corporation

The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is:

Carlton Fields, P.A.

ARTICLE II General Nature

The general nature of the activities of this Corporation shall be:

- A. To render professional services as attorneys duly licensed to practice law in any state or jurisdiction, but such professional services shall be rendered in any state or jurisdiction only through officers, employees and agents of this Corporation who are duly licensed under the laws of the state or jurisdiction or as otherwise permitted under the laws of such state or jurisdiction.
- To invest the funds of this Corporation in real estate, mortgages, stocks, bonds or any В. other type of investments, and to own real and personal property necessary for the rendering of such professional services.
- To do anything necessary and proper for the accomplishment or furtherance of any of the purposes or objects of this Corporation enumerated in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment thereof, necessary or incidental to the protection and benefit of this corporation; and in general, either alone or in association with other corporations, firms or individuals, to carry on any lawful pursuit necessary or incidental to the accomplishment or furtherance of such purposes or objects of this Corporation.
- Đ. To conduct those lawful activities that are authorized by Chapter 621. Florida Statutes, as from time to time amended, and to exercise those powers, rights and procedures set forth in Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, in a manner not inconsistent with Chapter 621.

117370520.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006650 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 05/21/2019